

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 74 of 2017

M/s Eastern Track Udyog Pvt. Ltd. **Versus** Union Of India

13/11/2017	<p>Shri Manoj Paranjpe, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Ghanshyam Patel, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Call for the record.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent.</p> <p>Shri Patel, learned counsel would appear and accept notice on behalf of the respondent, therefore, process fee need not be paid.</p> <p>List it after three weeks on admission and for consideration on application for grant of stay.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Manindra Mohan Shrivastava</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge</p>
Ashu	<p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Goutam Bhaduri</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge</p>