

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 74 of 2017

M/s Eastern Track Udyog Pvt. Ltd. **Versus** Union Of India

12/12/2017	<p>Mr. Manoj Paranjape, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, on behalf of Mr. Abhishek Sinha, counsel for the respondent/s</p> <p>Appeal is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>Heard on application for interim relief.</p> <p>Taking into consideration the submissions of learned counsel for the parties that out of the total amount of Rs. 1,50,00000/- under the award, only Rs. 42,76819.31/- are remaining and balance amount has already been recovered, we are inclined to stay recovery of the balance amount during the pendency of the appeal subject to the appellant furnishing surety of immovable property within 45 days.</p> <p>Records have not been received.</p> <p>Let the records be called forthwith.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <span style="float: right;">Sd/-</span></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Manindra Mohan Shrivastava)</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b></span></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge <span style="float: right;">Judge</span></p> <p>Rohit</p>