

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**ARBA No. 74 of 2017**

M/s Eastern Track Udyog Pvt. Ltd. **Versus** Union Of India

02/01/2018	<p>Shri Manoj Paranjpe, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Abhishek Sinha, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p><b><u>I.A. No.2</u></b></p> <p>In view of the provision contained in Order 20 Rule 1 CPC, as applicable to the Commercial Court by virtue of the provision contained in Clause 11 of the schedule to the Commercial Courts, Commercial Division and Commercial Appellate Division of High Courts Act, 2015, and the appellant having filed a copy of the judgment served upon it by the Commercial Court through Electronic Mode, the exemption sought for in I.A. No.2 is not necessary. Accordingly, I.A. No.2 stands disposed of.</p> <p><b><u>I.A. No.1</u></b></p> <p>In view of the previous order dated 12.12.2017, I.A. No.1 stands disposed of in the same terms.</p> <p>Record of the Commercial Court is not yet received.</p> <p>Let a reminder be sent to the Commercial Court for sending the record to facilitate the hearing of this appeal which is already admitted.</p> <p>List this appeal for final hearing on its turn.</p> <p>Sd/- Judge Prashant Kumar Mishra</p> <p>Sd/- Judge Ram Prasanna Sharma</p> <p>Akhilesh</p>