

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 74 of 2017****M/S Eastern Track Udyog Pvt. Ltd. Versus Union Of India****Order Sheet**

02/12/2024	<p>Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General for UOI/Respondent.</p> <p>Counsel for the Appellant prays for a week's time to seek the instructions in the matter.</p> <p>As prayed by him, post this matter after a week for consideration on IA No.03/2018 & IA No.04/2018.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p> <p>Arpan</p>