

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 74 of 2017**M/s Eastern Track Udyog Pvt. Ltd. **versus** Union Of India**Order Sheet**

27/10/2025	<p>Mr. Arpan Verma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Prasoon Agrawal, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Rishabh Dev Singh, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Vide order dated 08.07.2025, as per the request of both the parties, the matter was referred to the Mediation Center for the compromise; however, the appellant failed to appear before the Center.</p> <p>In view of the above, it appears that the appellant is not interested to get the matter settled amicably; therefore, let the matter be listed for final hearing in its due course.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p> <p>H.L. Sahu</p>
-------------------	---